RESOLUTION NO. 4-7/

## CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN Stone ON THE 7th DAY OF June 1971
A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE LETTER OF RESIGNATION OF JOHN P.GRIFFIN AS CITY MANAGER SUBMITTED ON MAY 28, 1971, AND EFFECTIVE JUNE 30,1971.
WHEREAS, on the 28th day of May, 1971, John P. Griffin, City Manager of the City of Centerville submitted his resignation as City Manager to Paul C. Hoy, Mayor and members of the Council, a copy of said Resolution being attached hereto and marked Exhibit "A" and incorporated herein by reference; and
WHEREAS, the Council wishes to comply with the desires of the City Manager in this respect.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Municipality of the City of Centerville:
That the resignation of John P. Griffin as City Manager of the City of Centerville, effective June 30, 1971 is hereby accepted with regret.
This Resolution shall take effect at the earliest time allowed by law.
PASSED this 7th day of, 1971.
MAYOR, City of Centerville, Ohio
ATTEST:
Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio
CERTIFICATE
The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of an Resolution passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the

Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter & constitutional provisions.

Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney

Paul C. Hoy Mayor

## City of Center ille

John Pl. Griffin City Mannger

100 West Spring Walley 📗 Centerbille, Ghio 4545 1

885 - 7642

May 28, 1971

Mr. Paul C. Hoy, Mayor, Members of City Council City of Centerville Centerville, Ohio

Gentlemen:

I hereby submit my resignation as Centerville City Manager, effective June 30, 1971.

Being Centerville's first City Manager was exciting and challenging.

Each City operates with what is given. Realistic evaluation of that given and creating the possibility is every man s job.

Centerville is prepared, if it can de de, to move ahead and risk in the uncertain future that faces all of us.

I am grateful for being a part of that preparation.

incerely,

John P. Griffin

huP. Griffin

Lity Manager